
GMSC - Kingdom Stages Rally 2021 - 06/11/2021 Awards

Overall
2 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 52:51 1
1 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 53:00 2
6 Barry Groundwater Michael Hendry Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1999cc 5 54:49 3

Class 1 - up to and including 1400cc
39 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 63:32 23 1
24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 63:34 24 2

Class 2 - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
10 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 57:10 9 1
22 Ewan Stanhope Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa - Maxi 1600cc 2 59:07 14 2

Class 3 - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
18 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 58:26 13 1
30 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort 2000cc 3 59:55 15 2

Class 4 - 2001cc and above 2WD
5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 55:51 4 1
8 Gary Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 57:42 11 2

Class 5 - 2001cc and above 4WD
4 Ian Paterson Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza B13 1995cc 5 56:19 5 4

32 Sandy Fairbairn Ian Murray Mitsubishi Lancer 2000cc 5 56:36 6 5

Best all GMSC Award - Tom Ness Memorial Trophy
36 Andrew Scott Ian Robertson Escort MkII 2371cc 4 69:08 30 5



Glenrothes Motor Sport Club Kingdom Stages Rally 2021 6 November 2021
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 15:45 on 06/11/2021

In Overall Order

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

2 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 8:25 11:08 10:47 11:25 11:06 52:51 1 1
1 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 8:24 11:07 10:46 11:34 11:09 53:00 2 2
6 Barry Groundwater Michael Hendry Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1999cc 5 8:43 11:19 10:59 11:43 12:05 54:49 3 3
5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 8:51 11:26 11:03 12:36 11:55 55:51 4 1
4 Ian Paterson Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza B13 1995cc 5 9:05 11:48 11:28 12:10 11:48 56:19 5 4

32 Sandy Fairbairn Ian Murray Mitsubishi Lancer 2000cc 5 8:59 11:42 11:44 12:08 12:03 56:36 6 5
7 Peter Gibson Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 9:06 11:47 11:36 12:29 12:03 57:01 7 6

17 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 9:01 11:55 11:35 12:33 12:06 57:10 8 7
10 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 9:01 12:07 11:46 12:13 12:03 57:10 9 1
20 Drew Gallagher David Crosbie Skoda Fabia 1998cc 5 9:01 11:56 11:35 12:40 12:14 57:26 10 8

8 Gary Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 8:58 12:12 11:35 12:42 12:15 57:42 11 2
12 Gerry Fitzelle Flaxen Knox Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 9:06 12:08 11:30 12:46 12:41 58:11 12 3
18 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 9:18 12:08 11:48 12:46 12:26 58:26 13 1
22 Ewan Stanhope Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa - Maxi 1600cc 2 9:27 12:03 12:06 12:56 12:35 59:07 14 2
30 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort 2000cc 3 9:29 12:25 12:18 12:59 12:44 59:55 15 2
21 David McIntyre Alan Todd Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 9:24 12:32 12:24 13:04 12:42 60:06 16 3
14 Ross Chalmers Steven Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 9:01 11:55 15:50 12:43 12:28 61:57 17 9
25 Jim McDowall Findlay Donnan Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 9:51 12:44 12:40 13:57 13:30 62:42 18 3
57 Bobby Macdonald Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 9:50 12:55 13:27 13:22 13:27 63:01 19 10
33 Stephen Hunter Owen Paterson Honda Civic 1999cc 3 9:45 12:52 12:41 13:54 13:50 63:02 20 4
48 Lorn MacFadyen Layla MacFadyen Ford Escort MK2 2100cc 4 10:04 12:52 13:09 13:35 13:23 63:03 21 4
42 Garry Salmon Warren Scott Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 9:58 12:59 13:05 13:56 13:31 63:29 22 11
39 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 10:00 12:59 13:14 13:55 13:24 63:32 23 1
24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 9:59 13:11 13:08 13:51 13:25 63:34 24 2
50 Grant Fleming Chloe Fleming Subaru Impreza GC8 2200cc 5 10:31 13:29 14:01 14:12 13:50 66:03 25 12
31 Gordon Halley Kenny More Ford Escort 1988cc 3 9:39 16:23 13:14 13:46 13:14 66:16 26 5
41 Meghan Okane John Okane Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 10:52 13:51 14:09 15:01 14:25 68:18 27 4
46 Philip Jeffress Kevin Philp Peugeot 206 1998cc 3 10:25 13:48 15:04 14:52 14:10 68:19 28 6
61 Phillip Hill Max Haines-Messenger Toyota Celica 1798cc 3 10:31 14:15 14:35 15:04 14:32 68:57 29 7
36 Andrew Scott Ian Robertson Escort MkII 2371cc 4 16:00 12:58 12:58 13:42 13:30 69:08 30 5
40 Shug Steel Shannon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 11:29 14:34 14:11 14:53 14:28 69:35 31 13
44 Nikki Addison Billy Hamilton Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 11:03 14:20 14:24 14:52 15:03 69:42 32 5
45 Mark McMinn Conor Gardiner Ford Escort 2001cc 4 16:00 13:15 13:54 14:14 13:43 71:06 33 6
28 Joe Pringle Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 10:30 18:48 14:02 14:10 13:56 71:26 34 6
35 Thomas Boylan Weazel Currie Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 16:00 13:08 13:48 15:00 13:42 71:38 35 14
53 Ewan Murdoch Paul Reid Ford Escort 1600cc 2 9:54 12:36 13:30 13:41 23:00 72:41 36 7
49 Shona Hale Drew Barker Vauxhall Astra 1800cc 3 11:27 16:00 15:45 15:53 15:03 74:08 37 8
59 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 11:47 15:16 16:52 17:00 16:18 77:13 38 3
60 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citroen C2 1360cc 1 12:12 15:40 16:19 16:41 16:43 77:35 39 4
54 Donald MacNeill Stephen Lang Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 16:00 17:44 14:44 15:12 14:29 78:09 40 15
52 Tony Fleming Robin Nicolson Peugeot 205 Gti 1580cc 2 16:00 15:16 15:56 16:04 15:37 78:53 41 8
55 Andrew Manley David Dai Jones BMW E36 Compact 2000cc 3 16:00 23:00 19:43 15:09 14:02 87:54 42 9

3 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Mini JCW WRC 1600cc 5 9:16 F/F F/F
9 Lee Hastings Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:56 11:44 F/F F/F

11 Chris McCallum Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 9:02 12:07 12:02 F/F F/F
15 Stuart Paterson Alice Paterson Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 9:10 12:00 12:30 12:46 F/F F/F
16 Joe McKeand Ryan McMichael Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:48 11:45 11:37 13:10 F/F F/F
19 Andy Horne Alison Horne Metro 6R4 3000cc 5 9:04 11:41 11:19 F/F F/F
23 Alan Stark Greg Stark Mitsubishi Evo IX 1998cc 5 9:31 F/F F/F
26 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 10:07 13:25 13:44 14:35 F/F F/F
27 Kieran Renton Kirsty Macine Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 16:00 12:26 12:13 F/F F/F
34 Mike McDiarmid Colin Menzies Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 F/F F/F
37 Sandy Arbuthnott Ian Arbuthnott Ford Focus 4WD 2cc 5 16:00 13:20 13:34 14:44 F/F F/F
43 Johnnie Mackay Sandy Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 1996cc 3 9:47 23:00 23:00 13:16 F/F F/F
47 Martin Lock Miki Lock Ford Focus 2500cc 4 10:15 15:38 F/F F/F
56 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 16:00 23:00 14:15 14:18 F/F F/F
62 James Lyon Steven Bell Mitsubishi Evo 4 2000cc 5 16:00 13:17 13:06 14:05 F/F F/F



Glenrothes Motor Sport Club Kingdom Stages Rally 2021 6 November 2021
Final Results signed by Nigel Aitkinson Clerk of Course at 15:45 on 06/11/2021

In Class Order

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

39 Innes Mochrie Kirsty Mochrie Rover Metro 1396cc 1 10:00 12:59 13:14 13:55 13:24 63:32 23 1
24 Christopher Smith Amy McCubbin Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 9:59 13:11 13:08 13:51 13:25 63:34 24 2
59 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 11:47 15:16 16:52 17:00 16:18 77:13 38 3
60 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citroen C2 1360cc 1 12:12 15:40 16:19 16:41 16:43 77:35 39 4
56 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 16:00 23:00 14:15 14:18 F/F F/F
10 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 9:01 12:07 11:46 12:13 12:03 57:10 9 1
22 Ewan Stanhope Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa - Maxi 1600cc 2 9:27 12:03 12:06 12:56 12:35 59:07 14 2
21 David McIntyre Alan Todd Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 9:24 12:32 12:24 13:04 12:42 60:06 16 3
41 Meghan Okane John Okane Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 10:52 13:51 14:09 15:01 14:25 68:18 27 4
44 Nikki Addison Billy Hamilton Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 11:03 14:20 14:24 14:52 15:03 69:42 32 5
28 Joe Pringle Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1600cc 2 10:30 18:48 14:02 14:10 13:56 71:26 34 6
53 Ewan Murdoch Paul Reid Ford Escort 1600cc 2 9:54 12:36 13:30 13:41 23:00 72:41 36 7
52 Tony Fleming Robin Nicolson Peugeot 205 Gti 1580cc 2 16:00 15:16 15:56 16:04 15:37 78:53 41 8
18 Brian Watson Sean Donnelly Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 9:18 12:08 11:48 12:46 12:26 58:26 13 1
30 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort 2000cc 3 9:29 12:25 12:18 12:59 12:44 59:55 15 2
25 Jim McDowall Findlay Donnan Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 9:51 12:44 12:40 13:57 13:30 62:42 18 3
33 Stephen Hunter Owen Paterson Honda Civic 1999cc 3 9:45 12:52 12:41 13:54 13:50 63:02 20 4
31 Gordon Halley Kenny More Ford Escort 1988cc 3 9:39 16:23 13:14 13:46 13:14 66:16 26 5
46 Philip Jeffress Kevin Philp Peugeot 206 1998cc 3 10:25 13:48 15:04 14:52 14:10 68:19 28 6
61 Phillip Hill Max Haines-Messenger Toyota Celica 1798cc 3 10:31 14:15 14:35 15:04 14:32 68:57 29 7
49 Shona Hale Drew Barker Vauxhall Astra 1800cc 3 11:27 16:00 15:45 15:53 15:03 74:08 37 8
55 Andrew Manley David Dai Jones BMW E36 Compact 2000cc 3 16:00 23:00 19:43 15:09 14:02 87:54 42 9
26 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 10:07 13:25 13:44 14:35 F/F F/F
34 Mike McDiarmid Colin Menzies Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 F/F F/F
43 Johnnie Mackay Sandy Mitchell Ford Fiesta ST 1996cc 3 9:47 23:00 23:00 13:16 F/F F/F

5 Greg Inglis Ian Parker Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 8:51 11:26 11:03 12:36 11:55 55:51 4 1
8 Gary Adam Steven Brown Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 8:58 12:12 11:35 12:42 12:15 57:42 11 2

12 Gerry Fitzelle Flaxen Knox Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 4 9:06 12:08 11:30 12:46 12:41 58:11 12 3
48 Lorn MacFadyen Layla MacFadyen Ford Escort MK2 2100cc 4 10:04 12:52 13:09 13:35 13:23 63:03 21 4
36 Andrew Scott Ian Robertson Escort MkII 2371cc 4 16:00 12:58 12:58 13:42 13:30 69:08 30 5
45 Mark McMinn Conor Gardiner Ford Escort 2001cc 4 16:00 13:15 13:54 14:14 13:43 71:06 33 6
11 Chris McCallum Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 9:02 12:07 12:02 F/F F/F
47 Martin Lock Miki Lock Ford Focus 2500cc 4 10:15 15:38 F/F F/F

2 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 8:25 11:08 10:47 11:25 11:06 52:51 1 1
1 Andrew Kirkaldy Peter Carstairs Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 8:24 11:07 10:46 11:34 11:09 53:00 2 2
6 Barry Groundwater Michael Hendry Subaru Impreza S11 WRC 1999cc 5 8:43 11:19 10:59 11:43 12:05 54:49 3 3
4 Ian Paterson Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza B13 1995cc 5 9:05 11:48 11:28 12:10 11:48 56:19 5 4

32 Sandy Fairbairn Ian Murray Mitsubishi Lancer 2000cc 5 8:59 11:42 11:44 12:08 12:03 56:36 6 5
7 Peter Gibson Chris Dodds Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 9:06 11:47 11:36 12:29 12:03 57:01 7 6

17 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 9:01 11:55 11:35 12:33 12:06 57:10 8 7
20 Drew Gallagher David Crosbie Skoda Fabia 1998cc 5 9:01 11:56 11:35 12:40 12:14 57:26 10 8
14 Ross Chalmers Steven Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 9:01 11:55 15:50 12:43 12:28 61:57 17 9
57 Bobby Macdonald Ross Callander Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 9:50 12:55 13:27 13:22 13:27 63:01 19 10
42 Garry Salmon Warren Scott Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 9:58 12:59 13:05 13:56 13:31 63:29 22 11
50 Grant Fleming Chloe Fleming Subaru Impreza GC8 2200cc 5 10:31 13:29 14:01 14:12 13:50 66:03 25 12
40 Shug Steel Shannon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 11:29 14:34 14:11 14:53 14:28 69:35 31 13
35 Thomas Boylan Weazel Currie Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 16:00 13:08 13:48 15:00 13:42 71:38 35 14
54 Donald MacNeill Stephen Lang Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 16:00 17:44 14:44 15:12 14:29 78:09 40 15

3 John Rintoul Ross Hynd Mini JCW WRC 1600cc 5 9:16 F/F F/F
9 Lee Hastings Cole Hastings Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:56 11:44 F/F F/F

15 Stuart Paterson Alice Paterson Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 9:10 12:00 12:30 12:46 F/F F/F
16 Joe McKeand Ryan McMichael Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:48 11:45 11:37 13:10 F/F F/F
19 Andy Horne Alison Horne Metro 6R4 3000cc 5 9:04 11:41 11:19 F/F F/F
23 Alan Stark Greg Stark Mitsubishi Evo IX 1998cc 5 9:31 F/F F/F
27 Kieran Renton Kirsty Macine Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 16:00 12:26 12:13 F/F F/F
37 Sandy Arbuthnott Ian Arbuthnott Ford Focus 4WD 2cc 5 16:00 13:20 13:34 14:44 F/F F/F
62 James Lyon Steven Bell Mitsubishi Evo 4 2000cc 5 16:00 13:17 13:06 14:05 F/F F/F



GMSC - Kingdom Stages Rally 2021 - 06/11/2021 Retirements
No Crew Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 Other Comment

3 John Rintoul Ross Hynd 5 9:16 Rear Diff
9 Lee Hastings Cole Hastings 5 8:56 11:44 Fire

11 Chris McCallum Peter McCallum 4 9:02 12:07 12:02 No Reason
15 Stuart Paterson Alice Paterson 5 9:10 12:00 12:30 12:46 No Reason
16 Joe McKeand Ryan McMichael 5 8:48 11:45 11:37 13:10 No Reason
19 Andy Horne Alison Horne 5 9:04 11:41 11:19 No Reason
23 Alan Stark Greg Stark 5 9:31 No Reason
26 John Robertson Violet Kydd 3 10:07 13:25 13:44 14:35 No Reason
27 Kieran Renton Kirsty Macine 5 16:00 12:26 12:13 No Reason
34 Mike McDiarmid Colin Menzies 3 No Reason
37 Sandy Arbuthnott Ian Arbuthnott 5 16:00 13:20 13:34 14:44 No Reason
43 Johnnie Mackay Sandy Mitchell 3 9:47 23:00 23:00 13:16 No Reason
47 Martin Lock Miki Lock 0:00 10:15 15:38 No Reason
56 James Wilson Ian Wilson 0:00 16:00 23:00 14:15 14:18 No Reason
62 James Lyon Steven Bell 0:00 16:00 13:17 13:06 14:05 No Reason



GMSC - Kingdom Stages Rally 2021 - 06/11/2021 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

1 1 8:24 1 11:07 1 10:46 2 11:25 2 11:06
2 2 8:25 2 11:08 2 10:47 1 11:34 1 11:09
3 6 8:43 6 11:19 6 10:59 6 11:43 4 11:48
4 16 8:48 5 11:26 5 11:03 32 12:08 5 11:55
5 5 8:51 19 11:41 19 11:19 4 12:10 32 12:03
6 9 8:56 32 11:42 4 11:28 10 12:13 7 12:03
7 8 8:58 9 11:44 12 11:30 7 12:29 10 12:03
8 32 8:59 16 11:45 17 11:35 17 12:33 6 12:05
9 17 9:01 7 11:47 20 11:35 5 12:36 17 12:06
10 10 9:01 4 11:48 8 11:35 20 12:40 20 12:14
11 20 9:01 17 11:55 7 11:36 8 12:42 8 12:15
12 14 9:01 14 11:55 16 11:37 14 12:43 18 12:26
13 11 9:02 20 11:56 32 11:44 12 12:46 14 12:28
14 19 9:04 15 12:00 10 11:46 18 12:46 22 12:35
15 4 9:05 22 12:03 18 11:48 15 12:46 12 12:41
16 7 9:06 10 12:07 11 12:02 22 12:56 21 12:42
17 12 9:06 11 12:07 22 12:06 30 12:59 30 12:44
18 15 9:10 12 12:08 27 12:13 21 13:04 31 13:14
19 3 9:16 18 12:08 30 12:18 16 13:10 48 13:23
20 18 9:18 8 12:12 21 12:24 43 13:16 39 13:24
21 21 9:24 30 12:25 15 12:30 57 13:22 24 13:25
22 22 9:27 27 12:26 25 12:40 48 13:35 57 13:27
23 30 9:29 21 12:32 33 12:41 53 13:41 25 13:30
24 23 9:31 53 12:36 36 12:58 36 13:42 36 13:30
25 31 9:39 25 12:44 42 13:05 31 13:46 42 13:31
26 33 9:45 33 12:52 62 13:06 24 13:51 35 13:42
27 43 9:47 48 12:52 24 13:08 33 13:54 45 13:43
28 57 9:50 57 12:55 48 13:09 39 13:55 33 13:50
29 25 9:51 36 12:58 39 13:14 42 13:56 50 13:50
30 53 9:54 42 12:59 31 13:14 25 13:57 28 13:56
31 42 9:58 39 12:59 57 13:27 62 14:05 55 14:02
32 24 9:59 35 13:08 53 13:30 28 14:10 46 14:10
33 39 10:00 24 13:11 37 13:34 50 14:12 41 14:25
34 48 10:04 45 13:15 26 13:44 45 14:14 40 14:28
35 26 10:07 62 13:17 35 13:48 56 14:18 54 14:29
36 47 10:15 37 13:20 45 13:54 26 14:35 61 14:32
37 46 10:25 26 13:25 50 14:01 37 14:44 44 15:03
38 28 10:30 50 13:29 28 14:02 46 14:52 49 15:03
39 50 10:31 46 13:48 41 14:09 44 14:52 52 15:37
40 61 10:31 41 13:51 40 14:11 40 14:53 59 16:18
41 41 10:52 61 14:15 56 14:15 35 15:00 60 16:43
42 44 11:03 44 14:20 44 14:24 41 15:01 53 23:00
43 49 11:27 40 14:34 61 14:35 61 15:04
44 40 11:29 59 15:16 54 14:44 55 15:09
45 59 11:47 52 15:16 46 15:04 54 15:12
46 60 12:12 47 15:38 49 15:45 49 15:53
47 36 16:00 60 15:40 14 15:50 52 16:04
48 45 16:00 49 16:00 52 15:56 60 16:41
49 35 16:00 31 16:23 60 16:19 59 17:00
50 54 16:00 54 17:44 59 16:52
51 52 16:00 28 18:48 55 19:43
52 55 16:00 55 23:00 43 23:00
53 27 16:00 43 23:00
54 37 16:00 56 23:00
55 56 16:00
56 62 16:00
57


